www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).19807-19808/2012

ORISSA LIFT IRRIGATION CORP.LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RABI SANKAR PATRO AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19812-19813 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19814-19815 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19820-19821 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19824-19825 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19826-19827 of 2012

(With office report) SLP(C) NO. 19828-19829 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19830-19831 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19834-19835 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19836-19837 of 2012

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19838-19839 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19840-19841 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19842-19843 of 2012
(With office report)
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19844-19845 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19848-19849 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19851-19852 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

...2/-

Item No.80

: 2:

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv. Mr. Umesh Ch. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh , Adv

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. H.P. Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.

Mr. N. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sukhbeer Kour Bajwa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents in all the cases. All the served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters on 5.10.2012.

|(SUNIL THOMAS) |Registrar