## SUPREME COURTO F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).35793-35796/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 06/11/2012 in CWP No.1640/2008, No.2578/2008, CWP No.11492/2010, CWP No.11581/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIJAY KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KARTAR SINGH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing certified of the impugned Judgment, permission to file lengthy list of dates, permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 37028 of 2012

[ASHWANI KUMAR V. INDERPAL SINGH & OS.]

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Kanwar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Sharma, Adv.

...2/-

## UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice returnable by 14th December, 2012 by dasti mode only. In the meanwhile no adverse action will be taken against the students whose Degrees have been declared to be illegal by the impugned order of the High

A list of Special Leave Petitions challenging the very same order of the High Court has been given by Dr. Rajiv Dhawan and Mr. Ratnakar Dash, learned senior counsel for the respondents jointly. List all these petitions on 14th December, 2012 along with these petitions.

[KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR] COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com

[PS. LIST OF SPECIAL LEAVE PETITIONS GIVEN BY COUNSEL FOR THE RESPONDENTS IS ANNEXED HERETO.]