SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35793-35796/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2012 in CWP No.1640/2008, CWP No.2578/2008,CWP No.11492/2010,CWP No.11581/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIJAY KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARTAR SINGH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12244 of 2013

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for

interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14933 of 2013 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15283 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15329 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17003 of 2013

(With appln. for impleadment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17004 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17005 of 2013

SLP(C) NO. 20658-20682 of 2013

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and office report)

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17006 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20658-20682 of
(With appln. for permiss
SLP(C) NO. 37028 of 2012
(With appln. for permiss
interim relief and office (With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37957 of 2012

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and impleadment as party respondent and permission to appear and argue in person and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 38211 of 2012

(With appln. for impleadment as party respondent and permission to appear and argue in person and deletion of proforma respondents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38220 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38230 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38458 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 38458 of 2012
(With prayer for interim SLP(C) NO. 38846 of 2012
(With appln. for withdraw SLP(C) NO. 4108 of 2013

This is a True Copy of the court (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(With appln. for withdrawal of SLP and prayer for interim relief)

(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 9495 of 2013 (With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv. Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

> Mr. Arvind K.Dattar, Sr.Adv. Mr. Himanshu Upadhyay, Adv. Mr. K.R.Dogra, Adv. Ms. Ruby Sharma, Adv. Mr. J.P.Sahrawt, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv. Mr. Varu Punia, Adv. for Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. A.Tewari, Adv. Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Satinder S.Gulati, Adv. Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

-3-

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

www.econtsiudia.com
For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv. Mr. Buddy A.Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

> Mr. Anubha Aggarwal, Adv. Mr. Amboj Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv. Mr. S.L. Aneja ,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv. Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv. Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Sujaya Bardhan, Adv.

Mr. A.K.Chopra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.N.Puri, Adv.

Mr. G.S.Sullar, Adv.

Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda, AAG.

Mr. Surender Singh Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG. Har.

Mr. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anit Antil, Adv.

Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

-4-

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. R.Mekhala, Adv.

Mr. J.K.Sud, AAG. (Pb.)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In SLP(C)NO. 38211/2012

As prayed for, all the proforma respondents be deleted from the array of the parties at the risk of the petitioner.

List all the matters on 23.10.2013.

[SUMAN WADHWA] AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA] COURT MASTER