

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).35793-35796/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2012 in CWP No. 11492/2010, 06/11/2012 in CWP No. 11581/2011, 06/11/2012 in CWP No. 1640/2008, 06/11/2012 in CWP No. 2578/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

VIJAY KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARTAR SINGH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and impleadment and interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No. 9495/2013

(WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4108/2013

(WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17006/2013

(WITH Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 11799/2013

(WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 38211/2012

(WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12244/2013

(WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 38846/2012

SLP(C) No. 37028/2012

(WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15329/2013

(WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 194-197/2016 In SLP(C) No. 35793-35796/2012

SLP(C) No. 31487-31494/2014

(WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36487/2013

(WITH Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15283/2013

(WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17003/2013

(WITH Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 14933/2013

(WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20658-20682/2013

(WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17416/2013

(WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 38458/2012
 (WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 17004/2013
 (WITH Interim Relief)
 SLP(C) No. 11793-11794/2013
 (WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 17005/2013
 (WITH Interim Relief)
 SLP(C) No. 914/2014
 (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 38220/2012
 (WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 38230/2012
 (WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 37957/2012
 (WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 04/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.
 Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.
 Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. A. Tewari, Adv.

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Parnam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Uipadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Garg, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Sujaya Bardhan, Adv.

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG
Mr. Binod Kr. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG
Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Aditya Soni, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.
Mr. S. L. Aneja, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. Bijender Choudhry,Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Satwant Singh Mehra,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv

Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra,Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy,Adv.

Mr. A. Leo G. Roza Rio,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao,Adv.

Mr. A. Chandra Mohan,Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar-I,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Respondent(s)-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post these matters on Monday, the 3rd July, 2017 at 2 p.m.
as separate item, below SLP(C)No(s).19807-19808 of 2012 etc.
which are part-heard matters.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER